
 Date &Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

COMP-101 Computer-I 1

ECON-111 Fundamentals of Economics 2

GENG-101 Functional English 3

MS-151 Applied Physics 4

CC-112 Programming Fundamentals 5

EDE-102 Pakistan Studies 6

GE-161 Pakistan Studies 7

GPST-201 Pakistan Studies 8

MATH-102 Mathematics B-I [Vectors & Mechanics (I)] 9

PST-111 Pakistan Studies 10

GETH-101 Ethics (For Non Muslim) 11

GISL-101 Islamic Studies 12

ISE-111 Islamiat/Ethics 13

MATH-101 Single Variable Calculus 14

MATH-101 Mathematics A-I 15

MS-251 Probability & Statistics 16

APSY-111 Introduction to Psychology 17

APSY-111 Fundamentals of Psychology 18

BCBT-101 Cell Biology 19

BFGD-101 Basic Design Studio-I 20

BOT-105 Botany-I (Plant Diversity) 21

BSAR-102 Functional Arabic-I 22

BSC-101 Quantitative Methods-I 23

BSCS-102 Media History 24

BSU-101 Urdu Language: Formation and Evolution 25

BSU-101 Introduction to Expository Writing 26

BSU-103 A Science of Society-I 27

CHEM-101A Inorganic Chemistry 28

COMP-111 Computer (Introduction and Applications) 29

ELL-102 Literary Forms and Movement 30

ENG-101 Introduction to Literature-I (Hist of Eng. Lit.-I) 31

GE-169 Applied Physics 32

GQR-101 Quantitative Reasoning (I) 33

HEIH-101 Introduction to Home Economics 34

MATH-115 Fundamental Application of Algebra (Compulsory 3) 35

MGMT-110 Principles of Management 36

SEBS-103 Foundations of Special Education 37

STAT-101 Introduction to Statistics 38

BOT-101A Plant Diversity 39

CC-110 Digital Logic Design 40

BBA-102 Fundamentals of Management 41

BFGD-111 Art Appreciation 42

BOT-112 Diversity of Plants 43

BSC-105 History of Philosophy of Business 44

GE-160 Applications of Information and Communication Tech 45

GE-160A Applications of Information and Communication Tech 46

GE-161 Introduction to ICT 47

12-02-2026

Thursday

02-02-2026

Monday

03-02-2026

Tuesday

04-02-2026

Wednesday

11-02-2026

Wednesday

13-02-2026

Friday

                Paper Time ( Ramzan-ul-Mubarak)  0100 p.m. to 04:00 pm. 

     UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
NOTIFICATION NO.  01  /Cond. D.S.

  Date Sheet for the B.S. (4 Years Program) First Semester Examination Fall, 2025

 to be held in February-March 2026.

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION

                 Time 02:00 p.m. to 05:00 pm.

                 On Friday 02:30 p.m. to 05:30 pm.

 



 Date &Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

NBOT-110 Botany 48

PHYS-1001 Mechanics 49

SOC-102 Logic and Critical Thinking 50

SOC-102 Cultural Anthropology 51

STAT-105 Elementary Statistics 52

ZOOL-101 Animal Diversity-I 53

ZOOL-101 Zoology-I (Invertebrate Diversity) 54

16-02-2026

Monday
APSY-112 Applied Areas of Psychology 55

APHL-122 Fundamentals of Philosophy (AH) 56

BSC-102 Personal and Community Development 57

GIES-201 Introduction to Environmental Science (NS) 58

GNS-101 Ecology (NS) 59

MS-152A Calculus and Analytical Geometry 60

NAG-101 General Geology (NS) 61

NB-107 General Zoology (NS) 62

NDM-120 Fundamentals of Disaster Management (NS) 63

NER-109 Environmental Science (NS) 64

NHPY-110 What is Science? (NS) 65

NIS-105 Natural Science-II (NS) 66

NPHY-110 Physics for Everyday Life (NS) 67

NSPH-101 Fundamentals of Public Health (NS) 68

NSS-104 Everyday Science (NS) 69

NSW-106 Science Wonders Around Us (NS) 70

NZ-116 Environmental Biology (NS) 71

BOT-110 Cell Biology 72

BSIS-100 Introduction to the Topics of the Quran 73

CHEM-101 Physical Chemistry-I 74

ECON-101 Principles of Micro Economics 75

ECON-103 Principles of Microeconomics (New Scheme) 76

ECON-103 Principles of Microeconomics 77

GE-167 Discrete Structures 78

GICP-101 Ideology and Constitution of Pakistan 79

PHYS-1002 Waves and Optics 80

PS-101 Pol. Sc.: History of Foundational Philosophies 81

SE-02 Principles in Animal Life 82

SE-02A Math A-I 83

SMTH-101 Calculus 84

SOC-102-N Logic and Critical Thinking 85

ZOOL-103 Cell Biology 86

BC-101 Introduction to Biochemistry 87

BFGD-102 Drawing Studio-I 88

BSAR-101 Study of Arabic Language 89

BSC-103 Financial Accounting-I 90

BSCS-101 Introduction to Media and Mass Communication 91

BSHND-106 Human Anatomy and Histology 92

CHEM-116 Fundamental Concepts of Chemical Bonding 93

COMM-101 Financial Accounting-I 94

DMC-101 Introduction to Communication and Digital Media 95

GEOG-101 Fundamentals of Geography 96

HEAD-102N Fundamentals of Art and Design 97

IR-102 Fundamentals of Political Science 98

IT-160 Introduction to Information Technology 99

MATH-112 Business Mathematics 100

MCED-101 Education in Pakistan 101

MD-001 Math Deficiency-I 102

MPHY-101 Calculus-I 103

23-02-2026

Monday

17-02-2026

Tuesday

19-02-2026

Thursday

13-02-2026

Friday



 Date &Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

NPH-102 Fundamental of Human Nutrition (NS) 104

PE-122 Rules & Techniques of Athletics-I 105

PHY-111 Physics-I (Mechanics & Optics) 106

PS-102 Pol. Sc.: Elements & Contemporary Discourses 107

SE-01 Physical Chemistry 108

SE-01A Mechanics 109

SOC-101 Sociology-I 110

24-02-2026

Tuesday
GE-162 English Composition & Comprehension 111

BEC-104 Functional English 112

BSHND-105 Fundamentals of Human Nutrition 113

BSIS-101 Study of the Seerah of the Holy Prophet 114

BSU-102 Poetic Genres: Introduction & Understanding 115

BT-101 Elements of Biotechnology 116

CHEM-105 Chemistry-I (Inorganic Chemistry) 117

DMC-102 Media and Psychology 118

EDE-103 English Language-I 119

ELL-101 Introduction to Literary Studies 120

GEOG-102 Map Reading and Map Work 121

HEFN-103 Fundamentals of Food and Nutrition 122

IR-101 Introduction to International Relations 123

MATH-1001 Calculus-I 124

MCED-102 Global Citizenship 125

MPHY-111 Mechanics 126

PE-121 Rules & Techniques of Games-I 127

PS-103 Mathematics-I 128

SEBS-100 Introduction to Exceptionalities 129

SS-101 Introduction to Economics (SS) 130

STAT-101A Elementary Statistics 131

AHPH-100 Fundamentals of Philosophy (AH) 132

BBA-101 Introduction to Business 133

BBA-101 Fundamentals of Accounting 134

MATH-111 Elementary Mathematics-I (Algebra) 135

ECON-104 Principles of Macroeconomics 136

ENG-111 English-I (Language in Use) 137

GCCE-101 Civics and Community Engagement 138

03-03-2026

Tuesday
ENG-102 Introduction to Linguistics-I 139

Dated: 14-01-2026

23-02-2026

Monday

               (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)

               Deputy Controller (Conduct)

25-02-2026

Wednesday

26-02-2026

Thursday

                for Controller of Examinations

02-03-2026

Monday



 Date &Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

BOT-103 Botany-II (P S A & Development Theory) 1

BSC-112 Quantitative Methods-II 2

BSU-109 Tools for Quantitative Reasoning 3

CC-111 Discrete Structures 4

COMM-102 Financial Accounting-II 5

ECON-111 Fundamentals of Economics 6

EDE-104 English Language-II 7

ENG-103 Introd. to Literature-II (Poetry & One Act Plays) 8

ENG-113 English-II (Academic Reading and Writing) 9

GEN-1004 English-II (Composition Writing) 10

MATH-103 Mathematics A-II 11

SAPY-211 Introduction to Psychology 12

UE-272N Introduction to Marketing 13

BSC-116 Pakistan Studies 14

CC-112 Programming Fundamentals 15

CHEM-107 Chemistry II Organic Chemistry 16

PS-112 Pakistan Studies 17

PST-101 Pakistan Studies 18

PST-111 Pakistan Studies 19

APAK-122 Pakistani Society and Culture 20

APHL-111 Logic and Critical Thinking 21

APSY-122N Cognitive Psychology 22

BBA-103 Financial Accounting (Basic) 23

BSC-113 Microeconomics 24

BSIS-102 Arabic Language-I 25

CHEM-103N Physical Chemistry-II (Thermodynamics) 26

ECON-131 Economics (Micro) for Commerce 27

ENG-112 English-II (Academic Reading and Writing) 28

GISL-101 Islamic Studies 29

HEAD-104 Introduction to Art and Design-II 30

ISE-103 Tafseer-II 31

ISE-105 Seerat un Nabi 32

ISL-107 Islamic Studies/Ethics 33

MCED-103 Islamic System of Education 34

PE-153 Athletics-II (Theory) 35

PS-111 English-II 36

PS-111N Origins of Democracy & Democratic Inst. Phil. App. 37

09-02-2026

Monday
GENG-201 Expository Writing

38

APSY-111A Introduction to Psychology (Revised) 39

ZOOL-103A Chordate Diversity 40

AHBF-107 History of Civilizations-I 41

AHIS-111 Introduction to History 42

BSCS-102 Contemporary World Media 43

BSU-107 The Science of Global Challenges 44

BSU-110 Shot Stories of the World 45

CHEM-103 Chemistry-II (Inorganic Chemistry) 46

ENG-116 Communication Skills of English (Compulsory 4) 47

FRN-112 French Language-II 48

GE-164 Communication & Presentation Skills 49

GQR-101 Quantitative Reasoning-I 50

HPE-113 Games-II (Tennis, Netball & Hockey) 51

MATH-102N Plane Curves & Analytic Geometry 52

MD-002N Math Deficiency-II 53

MPHY-102 Calculus-II 54

STAT-121 Business Statistics 55

                Paper Time ( Ramzan-ul-Mubarak)  0100 p.m. to 04:00 pm. 

     UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
NOTIFICATION NO.  02 /Cond. D.S.

  Date Sheet for the B.S. (4 Years Program) Second Semester Examination Fall, 2025

 to be held in February-March 2026.

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION

                 Time 02:00 p.m. to 05:00 pm.

                 On Friday 02:30 p.m. to 05:30 pm.

02-02-2026

Monday

03-02-2026

Tuesday

04-02-2026

Wednesday

10-02-2026

Tuesday

11-02-2026

Wednesday

 



CC-110 Digital Logic Design 56

CHEM-103A Organic Chemistry 57

ECON-208N Islamic Economics 58

AARB-122 Basic Arabic Language 59

APSY-121N Legal & Ethical Issues in Psychology 60

BBA-112N Introduction to Human Resource Management 61

BSU-104N Literary Terms 62

BSU-106 Cross Cultural Communication and Translation Skill 63

CC-214N Computer Networks 64

GQR-201 Quantitative Reasoning-II 65

MATH-116 Fundamental App.of Calculus/Univ. Optional (Compl) 66

MCED-104 Education for Sustainable Development 67

STAT-102N Probability Theory and Applications 68

STAT-106 Probability and Probability Distributions 69

16-02-2026

Monday
CC-210 Computer Organization and Assembly Language

70

APAK-111 Introduction to Pakistan Studies 71

BOT-116 Biodiversity and Conservation 72

CHEM-131 Basic Organic Chemistry 73

MPHY-112 Waves and Optics 74

MS-252N Linear Algebra 75

PE-151 Games-II (Theory) 76

PS-112N The Science of Politics: Statecraft & Inst. Fworks 77

UE-171 Introduction to Economics 78

UE-172 Arabic Language 79

ZOOL-111 Chordates Diversity 80

ZOOL-113 Cell Biology 81

BSCS-111 Mass Communication 82

BSU-108 A Science of Society II 83

GE-167 Discrete Structures 84

GICP-101 Ideology and Constitution of Pakistan 85

MATH-103N Introduction to Graph Theory 86

PHYS-1004 Electricity and Magnetism 87

ZOOL-103 Zoology-II (Chordate Diversity) 88

AHIS-416 History of Revivalist Movements in Islam 89

APED-111 Introduction to Health and Physical Education 90

BBA-111N Financial Accounting 91

BSCS-104 Media Ethics and Laws 92

ET-001 Bible for Christian/Geeta for Hindu 93

HB-001 Holy Bible 94

HQ-002 Tarjuma-e-Quran 95

HQ-002 Translation of Holy Quran 96

PHYS-1003 Thermal Physics 97

ZOOL-107N Biological Techniques 98

BOT-103A Plant Taxonomy, Anatomy and  Development 99

COMP-103 Computer-II 100

ECON-206N Intermediate Macroeconomics 101

MATH-1002 Calculus-II 102

MATH-104N Discrete Mathematics 103

BCBT-102 Principles of Genetics 104

BSCS-103 Communication Skills 105

CC-112N Programming Fundamentals 106

GENT-101 Entrepreneurship 107

PS-113 Introduction to Political Science-II 108

AHPH-100 Fundamentals of Philosophy 109

MATH-111 Elementary Mathematics-I (Algebra) 110

AHIR-101 International Relations 111

BBA-104 Introduction to Psychology (BBA) 112

BSC-115 Business Management 113

BSIS-103 History & Authenticity of Hadith 114

BSU-103N Prose Genres: Introduction and Understanding 115

ECON-102 Principal of Macro Economics 116

ECON-104 Principles of Macroeconomics 117

ELL-202 Introduction to Linguistics 118

ENG-104 Introduction to Linguistics-II 119

25-02-2026

Wednesday

12-02-2026

Thursday

13-02-2026

Friday

17-02-2026

Tuesday

19-02-2026

Thursday

23-02-2026

Monday

24-02-2026

Tuesday

02-03-2026

Monday

26-02-2026

Thursday



GCCE-101 Civics and Community Engagement 120

HETF-105 Advanced Clothing Techniques 121

IR-111 International Relations 122

ISE-104 Hadith-II 123

MATH-1003 Probability and Statistics 124

MATH-104 Mathematics B-II [Mechanics (II)] 125

MATH-105 Discrete Mathematics 126

MD-002 Pre-Calculus-II 127

PHY-113 Physics-II (Waves & Oscillation) 128

SMTH-102 Linear Algebra 129

SOC-104N Development of Social Thought 130

ZOOL-105N Animal Diversity-II 131

EDU-111 Introduction to Education 132

ELL-103 Classical Poetry 133

ENG-102 English -II (Communication Skills) 134

Dated: 14-01-2026

                       (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)

                      Deputy Controller (Conduct)

                      for Controller of Examinations

03-03-2026

Tuesday

02-03-2026

Monday



 Date & Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

EI-231 Computer Organization and Design 1

ENG-205 English III 2

BOT-206 Botany-III 3

EDE-109 General Mathematics 4

GPST-201 Pakistan Studies 5

HIS-203 Ancient India 6

ISE-201 Contemporary Muslim World 7

MATH-205 Graph Theory 8

MATH-211 Elementary Mathematics-II (Calculus) 9

PHIL-211A Introduction to Philosophy (Rev) 10

URDU-211 Functional Urdu 11

COMP-201 Computer-III 12

MS-251 Probability and Statistics 13

APSY-211 Psychology-I (MAS) 14

BIO-112 Biology 15

CHEM-201A Physical Chemistry 16

ECON-231 Economics (Macro) for Commerce 17

EDE-105 English Language-III 18

ENG-213 Communication Skills-I 19

GENG-201 Expository Writing 20

ISE-203 Islamic History 21

MATH-2004 Analytical Geometry 22

PS-200 English-III 23

APSY-111A Introduction to Psychology 24

BSC-206 Money, Banking and Finance 25

CC-215 Database Systems 26

CHEM-201 Chemistry-III (Organic Chemistry) 27

ECON-210 Development Economics-I 28

ENG-211 English-III (Communication Skills) 29

GICT-201 Applications of Information and Communication Tech 30

ISE-202 Fiqh-I 31

MATH-202 Mathematics B-III [Calculus (II)] 32

MATH-202 Ordinary Differential Equations 33

PS-205 Sociology of Environment 34

SOC-211 Introduction to Sociology 35

ZOOL-206 Animal Form & Function-I 36

ZOOL-206 Economic Zoology (Lab) 37

11-02-2026

Wednesday
GE-169 Applied Physics 38

                Paper Time ( Ramzan-ul-Mubarak)  0100 p.m. to 04:00 pm. 

     UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
NOTIFICATION NO.   03    /Cond. D.S.

  Date Sheet for the B.S. (4 Years Program) Third Semester Examination Fall, 2025

 to be held in February-March, 2026.

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION

                 Time 02:00 p.m. to 05:00 pm.

                 On Friday 02:30 p.m. to 05:30 pm.

02-02-2026

Monday

03-02-2026

Tuesday

04-02-2026

Wednesday

09-02-2026

Monday

10-02-2026

Tuesday

 



APSY-232 Environmental Psychology (Revised) 39

APSY-232 Environmental Psychology 40

ARB-103 Arabic Language 41

BBA-202 Financial Management (Basic) 42

BBA-202 Principles of Marketing 43

BSC-205 Information and Communication Technology 44

BSU-201 Styles of Urdu Prose:Humor,Travelogue, A.biography 45

BSU-201 Critical Reading and Academic Writting 46

CC-213 Data Structures 47

CC-214 Computer Networks 48

CC-214 Computer Networks 49

CHEM-205 Physical Chemistry 50

CHEM-261 Water Treatment and Cleansers 51

ELL-203 Discourse Studies 52

GS-110 Gender and Education 53

GS-201 Marriage and Family Laws in Pakistan 54

HIS-111 Introduction to History 55

HPE-203 Basics of Human Anatomy (Foundation 6) 56

MATH-201 Multivariable Calculus 57

MATH-201 Mathematics A-III 58

MATH-201A Linear Algebra 59

MPHY-221 Electricity and Magnetism 60

PS-201 Introduction to Basics in Computer 61

PS-201 Politics of Developing World: Concept and Methods 62

SOC-204 Sociology of Education 63

BLAW-111 Introduction to Business Law 64

COMM-203 Income Tax Law 65

STAT-211 Elementary Statistics 66

BBA-204 Principles of Auditing 67

BBA-204 Database Management System 68

BSC-204 Principles of Marketing. 69

BSCS-202 Visual Communication-I 70

BSIS-202 Textual Study of Al-Quran-I 71

BSPB-303 Lok Adab Ty Waraan 72

BSU-202 Research and Criticism: Basic Concepts 73

CAL-211 Calculus-II 74

CC-210 Computer Organization & Assembly Language 75

CC-210N Computer Organization & Assembly Language 76

CHEM-246 Introduction to Analytical Chemistry 77

ECON-207 Research Methods-I 78

GS-109 Feminist Theories 79

MCED-203 Educational Decision 80

PS-202 Introduction to Geopolitics: Global and Regional 81

PS-202 Political Systems (Developed) US & UK 82

SE-307 Chordate Diversity (Classifi. Phylogeny & Org) 83

SE-307A Linear Algebra 84

STAT-203 Programming with R 85

AHIS-122 World History 86

APSY-231 Schools & Perspective in Psychology 87

BFGD-211 Techniques of Printing 88

BOT-205 Cell Biology Genetics and Evolution 89

BOT-205 Plant Anatomy and Embryology 90

BSAR-203 Hadith Literature 91

BSC-203 Advanced Financial Accounting 92

BSCS-201 News Reporting (Research and Practice) 93

BSCS-201 National and International Affairs 94

12-02-2026

Thursday

18-02-2026

Wednesday

13-02-2026

Friday

16-02-2026

Monday



BSCS-211 Mass Communication 95

BSIS-201 Introduction to World Religions-I 96

BSU-203 Grammar and Composition 97

BT-201 Agriculture Biotechnology 98

CC-211 Object Oriented Programming 99

CC-211 Object Oriented Programming 100

CHEM-231 Reaction Mechanism 101

ELL-201 Classical & Renaissance Drama 102

ENG-201 English-III (Advance Communication Skills) 103

ENG-202 Introduction of Literature-III (Fic.and Non-Fic.) 104

ENG-203 Introduction to Linguistics-III (Phon & Eng. Phon) 105

GEOG-203 Fundamentals of GIS 106

HEIE-202 Home Management and Housing-I 107

MCED-202 Guidance and Counseling 108

MPHY-213 Thermal Physics 109

PE-205 Talent Identification in Sports 110

PHIL-211 Introduction to Philosophy 111

PHY-211 Physics-III (Electricity & Magnetism) 112

PHYS-2001 Quantum Physics 113

PS-203 Citizen and State: U-standing Fund. of Citizen Pol 114

PS-203 Introduction to Philosophy 115

SOC-203 Social Psychology 116

SPS-205 Social Problems 117

ZOOL-201A Animal Form & Function-I 118

APSY-233 Cross Cultural Psychology 119

ARB-201 Arabic - III 120

BCBT-201 Molecular Biology 121

BFGD-201 Graphic Design Studio-I 122

BIO-211 Biology-II 123

BIO-211A Evolution, Biodiversity & Ecology 124

BOT-201 Phycology & Bryology 125

BOT-201A Cell Biology, Genetics and Evolution 126

BSAR-201 Basic Grammar of Morphology 127

BSC-201 Taxation Management-I 128

BSCS-203 Mobile Journalism 129

BSPB-301 Chonwan Punjabi Adab 130

BSU-204 Urdu Language: Formation and Evolution 131

CAL-212 Calculus-II 132

CHEM-276 Introductory Biochemistry 133

CHEM-291 Introduction to Green Chemistry 134

ED-312 Psychology of Learning 135

ELL-104 Language Culture and Identity 136

ENG-221 English-III (Business Communication-I) 137

FSW-203 Fields of Practice in Social Work 138

GE-162 Calculus & Analytical Geometry 139

GE-262 Professional Practices 140

GEOG-201 Introduction to Human Geography 141

GS-107 Gender Art and Literature 142

HEFN-203 Fundamentals of Food and Nutrition 143

PE-201 Games-III 144

PHY-201A Electricity & Magnetism 145

POL-111 Introduction to Political Science 146

SE-305 Plants Diversity 147

SE-305A Waves and Optics 148

SOC-111 Introduction to Sociology 149

SOC-201 Pakistani Society and Culture 150

STAT-201 Regression Analysis 151

UE-271 Introduction to Psychology 152

ZOOL-203 Animal Form & Function-I 153

18-02-2026

Wednesday

24-02-2026

Tuesday



BOT-203 Mycology 154

CC-212 Software Engineering 155

CC-212 Software Engineering 156

MATH-2003 Differential Equations 157

MATH-203 Number Theory 158

ZOOL-201 Animal Diversity-III 159

ZOOL-201 Zoology-III (Biochemistry) 160

02-03-2026

Monday
ECON-205 Intermediate Microeconomics 161

BBA-203 Fundamentals of Financial Management 162

BBA-211 Entrepreneurship 163

BCBT-203 Microbiology 164

BFGD-202 Digital Drawing Studio-I 165

BSAR-202 Functional Arabic-III 166

BSC-202 Business Law 167

BSIS-200 Arabic Language-II 168

BSPB-302 Punjabi Sahafat 169

CHEM-216 Metallurgical Aspects of Inorganic Compounds 170

COMP-121 Introduction to Computer 171

ECON-201 Intermediate Micro Economics 172

ECON-209 Mathematical Economics 173

EDU-111 Introduction to Education 174

GE-192 Introduction to Management 175

GE-363 Civics and Community Management 176

GEN-2003 Chemistry 177

GEOG-202 Regional Concepts 178

GS-108 Marriage and Family Laws 179

HEHF-201 Lifespan Development 180

HR-211 Human Resource Management 181

MCED-201 Human Development 182

MPHY-203 Linear Algebra 183

NPHY-120 Introduction to Physics 184

PE-203 Athletics-III 185

SCSI-204 Sociology of Culture and Social Institutions 186

SE-306 Plant Systematic, Anatomy & development 187

SE-306A Mechanics-II 188

SOC-202 Classical Sociological Theory 189

STAT-202 Statistical Methods-I 190

ZOOL-205 Economic Zoology 191

Dated: 14-01-2026

             (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)

             Deputy Controller (Conduct)

             for Controller of Examinations

03-03-2026

Tuesday

26-02-2026

Thursday



 Date & Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

ARB-202 Arabic-IV 1

ENG-205 Introd. to Literature-IV(History of Literature-II) 2

BBA-205 Financial Accounting (Advanced) 3

BSU-209 Prose Genres: Introduction and Understanding 4

COMP-203 Computer-IV 5

ECON-232 Economics of Pakistan 6

GEOG-211 Introduction to Geography 7

MATH-206 Elementary Number Theory 8

04-02-2026

Wednesday
ECON-208 Islamic Economics 9

ACC-111 Principles of Accounting 10

BBA-206 Mercantile Law 11

BOT-203A Plant Physiology & Ecology 12

BSU-208 Literary Terms 13

COMM-205 Advanced Financial Accounting-II 14

ECON-223 Basic Economics-IV 15

ED-323 Curriculum Development 16

GC-113 Economics 17

HPE-211 Application of modern techn. in Sports (Gen 4) 18

ISE-206 Islam and Modern Political Toughts 19

SPSY-221 Social Psychology 20

STAT-221 Probability  and Statistics 21

ZOOL-211 Biochemistry I 22

APSY-111A Introduction to Psychology (Revised) 23

ARB-111 Arabic Language-I 24

BBA-207 Money and Banking 25

CC-215 Database Systems 26

CHEM-206 General Chemistry 27

COMM-206 Auditing 28

EDE-106 English Language-IV 29

ENG-214 English-IV (English for Practical Aims) 30

ENG-222 English-IV (Business Communication-II) 31

GC-115 History 32

ISE-205 Tafseer-III 33

MATH-203A Ordinary Differential Equations 34

PHYS-2003 Basic Electronics 35

PS-213 Pakistan Movement 36

PS-216 Introduction to History 37

SOC-211 Introduction to Sociology 38

HIS-204 Muslim Rule in South Asia (712-1526) 39

ZOOL-210 Animal Behavior 40

     UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
NOTIFICATION NO.   04   /Cond. D.S.

  Date Sheet for the B.S. (4 Years Program) Fourth Semester Examination Fall, 2025

 to be held in February-March 2026.

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION

                 Time 02:00 p.m. to 05:00 pm.

                Paper Time ( Ramzan-ul-Mubarak)  0100 p.m. to 04:00 pm. 

                 On Friday 02:30 p.m. to 05:30 pm.

02-02-2026

Monday

03-02-2026

Tuesday

09-02-2026

Monday

10-02-2026

Tuesday

11-02-2026

Wednesday

 



BSU-210 Styles of Urdu Prose HumorTravelogue Autobiography 41

CC-213 Data Structures & Algorithms 42

EDE-110 Science (Basic) 43

ENG-212 English-IV (English for Practical Aims) 44

HIS-111 Introduction to History 45

POL-202 Political Systems (Developing) 46

POL-211 Introduction to Political Science 47

SOC-204 Contemporary Sociological Theory 48

BLAW-111 Introduction to Business Law 49

CHEM-203 Chemistry-IV (General Chemistry) 50

PER-111 Introduction to Persian 51

PHYS-2002 Modern Physics 52

UE-272 Introduction to Psychology 53

APSY-243 Gender Issues in Psychology (Revised) 54

BBA-208 Visual Programming Concept 55

BOT-209 Biostatistics 56

BSCS-202 Mass Media in Pakistan 57

COMM-207 Cost Accounting 58

DC-222 Theory of Automata 59

ECON-207 Research Methods-I 60

EDE-172 Urdu - II 61

ENG-206A English IV 62

ISE-204 Islamic History-II 63

MATH-2006 Applied Mathematics 64

PS-212 Political Systems (Developing) India & Sri Lanka 65

SI-241 Modeling and Simulation 66

STAT-203 Statistics-IV 67

ZOOL-203A Animal Form & Function-II 68

MS-252 Linear Algebra 69

ZOOL-212 Biological Techniques 70

CHEM-203A General Chemistry 71

ECON-206 Intermediate Macroeconomics 72

EDE-176 Content Elective (Islamic Studies) 73

ENG-202 English-IV (English for Practical Aims) 74

HIS-206 Government and Politics in Pakistan-II (1971-2000) 75

HR-213 Citizenship Education (Human Rights) 76

URDU-111 Introduction to Urdu 77

PHY-213 Physics-IV (Concepts of Modern Physics) 78

MATH-2005 Linear Algebra 79

23-02-2026

Monday
ZOOL-207 Animal Form & Function II 80

APSY-212 Psychology-II (MAS) 81

APSY-241 Cross Cultural Psychology 82

ET-002 Bible for Christian/Geeta for Hindu 83

ENG-223 Writing Workshop (MAS) 84

GEN-2006 Introduction to Philosophy 85

HQ-004 Translation of Holy Quran 86

PHY-203A Concepts of Modern Physics 87

PS-214 Introduction to International Relations 88

ZOOL-203 Zoology-Iv (Physiology) 89

25-02-2026

Wednesday
BOT-207 Plant Physiology and Ecology 90

BOT-203 Botany-IV (Plan Physiologyy and Ecology) 91

CC-212 Software Engineering 92

MATH-203 Mathematics A-IV 93

ZOOL-213 Animal Form & Function II 94

24-02-2026

Tuesday

19-02-2026

Thursday

12-02-2026

Thursday

13-02-2026

Friday

16-02-2026

Monday

17-02-2026

Tuesday

26-02-2026

Thursday

18-02-2026

Wednesday



ENG-206 Introd.to Linguistics-IV(The Structure of English) 95

MATH-204 Mathematics B-IV (Metric Spaces & Group Theory) 96

APSY-242 Ethical Issues in Psychology (Revised) 97

BOT-208 Biodiversity and Conservation 98

BSU-207 Writing and Composition Practical Learning 99

COMM-208 Sales Tax Custom and Federal Excise Duty 100

EDU-111 Introduction to Education 101

ENG-204 English-IV (Advance Academic Reading and Writing) 102

HIS-205 Foreign Policy of Pakistan (1947-1997) 103

MATH-208 Mathematics 104

POL-222 Political Science-II (MAS) 105

PS-211 English-IV 106

SC-241 Multivariate Calculus 107

Dated: 14-01-2026

03-03-2026

Tuesday

                (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)

                Deputy Controller (Conduct)

                 for Controller of Examinations

02-03-2026

Monday



 Date & Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

CHEM-302A Physical Chemistry-II (Quantum Chemistry) 1

ECON-321 Development Economics-I 2

EDE-157 Geography-III 3

EDE-161 History III 4

EDE-165 Political Science III 5

GEOG-301 Geographic Thought 6

GS-305 Statistics in Social Sciences 7

BOT-301A Bacteriology & Virology 8

BSAR-301 Language of Newspapers 9

BSCS-303 Online Journalism 10

CHEM-308A Organic Chemistry-II (Named Reactions) 11

GEOG-302 Geomorphology 12

MATH-302 Group Theory-I 13

PHYS-3501 Mathematical Methods of Physics-I 14

SOC-301 Research Methodology 15

ZOOL-305A Ecology 16

APSY-321 Fundamentals of Psychology 17

APSY-352 Schools & Perspectives in Psychology 18

BBA-301 Credit Management 19

BOT-309A Plant Biochemistry (Structure and Catalysis) 20

BSAR-302 Study of Arab World 21

CC-311 Operating Systems 22

CHEM-313 Applied Chemistry-I (Unit Operations & Chemicals) 23

CHEM-316 Bio Chemistry-I (Carbohydrates) 24

COMM-304 Principles of Marketing 25

ECON-319 History of Economic Thought 26

ED-322 Instructional Technology 27

ENG-316 Discourse Analysis 28

GEOG-304 Environmental Geography 29

ISE-302 Fiqh-II 30

MATH-304 Vector and Tensor Analysis 31

PHYS-3401 Solid State Physics-I 32

POL-301 Western Political Philosophy-I 33

PS-305 Research Methodology 34

SOC-302 Social Psychology 35

STAT-309 Statistical Computer Packages 36

APSY-357 Statistics in Psychology 37

BOT-311A Lower Fungi 38

BSU-303 History of Urdu Literature and Literary Movements 39

CHEM-303 Inorganic Chemistry 40

CHEM-304A Inorganic Chemistry-I (Pi-Acceptor Ligands) 41

DI-322 Web Technologies 42

EDE-169 Sociology III 43

EDE-177 Islamic Studies III 44

ENG-303 Novel (18th & 19th Century) 45

ENG-315 Second Language Acquisition 46

GEOG-305 Quantitative Geography 47

HPE-305 Biochemistry (General 2) 48

MATH-306 Differential Geometry 49

PER-111 Persian 50

PS-304 Pre-Partition Constitutional Reforms 51

SOC-306 Sociology of Education 52

STAT-307 Probability Theory (Theory) 53

ZOOL-302A Economic Zoology 54

                 Time 02:00 p.m. to 05:00 pm.

                Paper Time ( Ramzan-ul-Mubarak)  0100 p.m. to 04:00 pm. 

     UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
NOTIFICATION NO.   05  /Cond. D.S.

  Date Sheet for the B.S. (4 Years Program) Fifth Semester Examination Fall, 2025

 to be held in February-March 2026.

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION

                 On Friday 02:30 p.m. to 05:30 pm.

02-02-2026

Monday

04-02-2026

Wednesday

11-02-2026

Wednesday

13-02-2026

Friday

 



APSY-356 Research Methods - I 55

BBA-302 Business Research Methods 56

BSAR-303 Oriental Languages and Linguistics 57

BSCS-301 News Reporting & Writing 58

BSU-301 Urdu Dastan and Novel: Themes and Art 59

CHEM-305 Organic Chemistry 60

CHEM-305A Inorganic Chemistry-II (Chemical Bonding Theories) 61

COMM-301 Business Management 62

ECON-322 Advanced Mathematical Economics 63

ENG-304 Journalistic Discourse 64

ENG-314 Sociolinguistics 65

GEOG-306 GPS and Levelling 66

HPE-304 Application of Statistics in Physical Edu. (Gen.7) 67

ISE-301 Hadith-III 68

MATH-305 Topology 69

PHYS-3502 Computational Physics-I 70

PS-303 Comparative Politics - I 71

SOC-303 Project Planning & Management 72

18-02-2026

Wednesday
BBA-304 Web Engineering 73

APSY-354 Psychological Assessment 74

ARB-301 Arabic - V 75

BOT-303A Plant Systematics 76

BSCS-302 Broadcast Journalism 77

CC-312 Information Security 78

CHEM-309 Applied Chemistry 79

CHEM-310A Analytical Chemistry-I (Analytical Data Handling) 80

CHEM-317 Bio Chemistry-II (General Biochemistry) 81

COMM-302 Enterpreneurship (Commerce) 82

ECON-314 Advanced Microeconomics 83

EDE-322 Educational Assessment 84

ENG-302 Poetry (14th to 18th Century) 85

ENG-313 Psycholinguistics 86

HPE-303 Sports Nutrition (Major 2) 87

PS-302 Medieval Muslim Political Philosophy 88

STAT-305 Sampling Techniques (Theory) 89

ZOOL-306A Evolution 90

APSY-351 Psycho-Pathology 91

BOT-307A Evolutionary Trends among Vascular Cryptogams 92

BSAR-304 Applied Grammar-I 93

BSCS-305 Theories of Communication-I 94

BSU-305 Computer Applications 95

CHEM-301 Physical Chemistry 96

CHEM-301A Physical Chemistry-I (Electrochemistry) 97

COMM-305 Research Methods in Business 98

ECON-318 Research Methods-II 99

EDE-374 Methods of Teaching English in Elementary Schools 100

EI-331 Design and Analysis of Algorithms 101

ENG-306 Visionary Discourse 102

ENG-312 Semantics 103

ENG-321 Analytical Study of English Literature 104

GS-302 Gender and Human Rights 105

HPE-301 Science of Sports Training (Major 1) 106

MATH-301 Real Analysis-I 107

PHYS-3101 Classical Mechanics 108

POL-303 Comparative and Developmental Politics-I 109

PS-301 Ancient Hellenic Western Political Thought 110

SOC-304 Sociology of Globalization 111

STAT-301 Parametric & Nonparametric Tests (Theory) 112

ZOOL-304A Physiology 113

17-02-2026

Tuesday

19-02-2026

Thursday

23-02-2026

Monday



24-02-2026

Tuesday
BBA-303 Company Law 114

APSY-353 Developmental Psychology (Revised) 115

BBA-305 Human Resource Management 116

BSAR-305 Arabic Composition-I 117

BSU-302 Thematic and Artistic study of Urdu Ghazal 118

CHEM-307 Analytical Chemistry 119

CHEM-307A Organic Chemistry-I (Fundamental Concepts) 120

COMM-303 Interpersonal Skills 121

ECON-320 Econometrics-I 122

EDE-372 Methods of Teaching Urdu in Elementary Schools 123

ENG-301 Literary Criticism 124

ENG-301A Criticism and Theory-I 125

HPE-302 Physical Education for Special population (Elec.1) 126

ISE-303 Islam & Modern Social Thought 127

MATH-303 Complex Analysis-I 128

PHYS-3701 Electronics-I 129

SI-341 Software Requirements Engineering 130

SOC-305 Sociology of Development 131

STAT-303 Design and Analysis of Experiments (Theory) 132

ZOOL-303A Biochemistry-II 133

26-02-2026

Thursday
ENG-305 Sociolinguistics 134

BOT-305A Autecology 135

BSU-304 Urdu Short Story and Drama:Study of Themes and Art 136

CHEM-311A Analytical Chemistry-II (Chromatography) 137

EDE-373 Methods of Teaching Science in Elementary Schools 138

ENG-322 World Englishes 139

GEOG-303 Climatology 140

PS-306 Communication Skills 141

03-03-2026 

Tuesday
CHEM-314 Applied Chemistry-II (Allied Chemical Industries) 142

Dated: 14-01-2026

                  (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)

                    Deputy Controller (Conduct)

                    for Controller of Examinations

02-03-2026

Monday

25-02-2026

Wednesday



 Date & Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

ARB-302 Arabic-VI 1

BBA-306 Auditing 2

BOT-313A Phycology and Bryology 3

CHEM-315 Inorganic Chemistry 4

COMM-306 Financial Management (Commerce) 5

ECON-302A Advanced Macroeconomics 6

EDE-324 Research in Education 7

EDE-371 M.O.T. Mathematics in Elementary Schools 8

ENG-317 Pragmatics 9

GS-310 Gender, Art and Literature 10

IT-313 Introduction to Psychology (HM) 11

MATH-311 Functional Analysis-I 12

PHYS-3503 Mathematical Methods of Physics-II 13

POL-307 Muslim Political Philosophy-II 14

STAT-312 Advanced Sampling Techniques (Theory) 15

ZOOL-308 Research Methodology 16

03-02-2026

Tuesday
CHEM-319 Analytical Chemistry 17

BBA-307 Taxation Management (Basic) 18

BOT-315A Anatomy of Vascular Plants 19

BSCS-310 Introduction to Advertising & Public Relations 20

COMM-307 Banking Law and Practice 21

ECON-323 Advanced Macroeconomics 22

ENG-307 Criticism and Theory-II 23

ISE-304 Tafsir-IV 24

MATH-309 Complex Analysis-II 25

POL-308 Comparative and Development Politics-II 26

SI-342 Enterprise Systems 27

STAT-316 Probability Distributions (Theory) 28

ZOOL-309 Principles of Systematics 29

09-02-2026

Monday
EI-333 Mobile Application Development 30

10-02-2026

Tuesday
ECON-326 Labor Economics 31

APSY-363 Theories of Personality (Revised) 32

BBA-309 Development Economics 33

BOT-319A Evolutionary Trends among Spermatophytes 34

BSU-306 Urdu Poem: Thematic and Artistic Study 35

CHEM-313 Physical Chemistry 36

COMM-309 Logic & Critical Thinking (Commerce) 37

CPSY-323 Statistics - II 38

ENG-309 19th Century Poetry 39

HIS-306 Muslim Rule in Spain 40

HPE-311 Specializ. in one gro. of track & field (Ele.4) 41

ISE-306 Dawa o Irshad 42

MATH-308 Rings And Vector Spaces 43

POL-310 Introduction to Local Government 44

SOC-310 Urban Sociology 45

ZOOL-311A Genetics 46

     UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
NOTIFICATION NO.  06   /Cond. D.S.

  Date Sheet for the B.S. (4 Years Program) Sixth Semester Examination Fall, 2025

 to be held in February-March  2026.

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION

                 Time 02:00 p.m. to 05:00 pm.

                 On Friday 02:30 p.m. to 05:30 pm.

02-02-2026

Monday

04-02-2026

Wednesday

                Paper Time ( Ramzan-ul-Mubarak)  0100 p.m. to 04:00 pm. 

11-02-2026

Wednesday

11-02-2026

Wednesday

 



DI-323A System and Network Administration 47

ECON-332 Money Banking and Financial Institutions 48

APSY-361 Research Methods - II 49

BBA-310 Current Business Affairs 50

BOT-321 Plant Biochemistry (Bioenergetics and Metabolism) 51

BSU-308 Principles of Research and Editing 52

COMM-310 Organizational Behaviour 53

CPSY-324 Adult Psychopathology 54

ENG-310 Fantasy 55

HIS-307 History of the Punjab (1707-1947) 56

ISE-307 Islamic Jurisprudence & its History 57

MATH-312 Ordinary Differential Equations 58

PHYS-3504 Computational Physics-II 59

SOC-309 Social Statistics 60

UE-272 Principles of Management 61

ZOOL-312A Wildlife 62

APSY-368 Health Psychology 63

BBA-311 Corporate Governance 64

BOT-323 Higher Fungi 65

BSU-309 Selected National & International Centers of Urdu 66

ECON-325 Econometrics-II 67

EDE-375 M.O.T. Social Studies in Elementary Schools 68

PHYS-3702 Electronics-II 69

SOC-308 Introduction to Population Studies 70

BSAR-310 Hadith Literature 71

BSU-310 Punjabi Language and Literature 72

CHEM-317 Organic Chemistry 73

PHYS-3301 Quantum Mechanics-I 74

SOC-307 Research Design & Sociometry 75

STAT-310 Advanced Experimental Design (Theory) 76

APSY-367 Social Psychology (Revised) 77

BSAR-309 Quranic Literature 78

BSCS-306 Sub Editing & Page Designing (Theory & Practice) 79

ENG-319 Anthropological Linguistics 80

ET-003 Bible for Christian/Geeta for Hindu 81

HQ-006 Translation of Holy Quran 82

24-02-2026

Tuesday
DI-326 Artificial Intelligence 83

APSY-364 Biological Basis of Behavior 84

BSAR-308 Classical Arabic Prose 85

ENG-311 World Literatures in Translation 86

MATH-307 Real Analysis-II 87

BBA-308 Management Information System 88

BOT-317A Synecology & Ecosystems 89

CHEM-321 Applied Chemistry 90

COMM-308 Islamic Principal of Business & Finance 91

ECON-324 Monetary Economics 92

ENG-308 Classics in Drama 93

ISE-305 History & Principles of Hadith 94

MATH-310 Mechanics 95

PHYS-3402 Solid State Physics-II 96

POL-309 History of International Relations 97

SOC-311 Sociology of Law and Human Rights 98

STAT-319 Advanced Computer Languages 99

ZOOL-310A Developmental Biology 100

Dated: 14-01-2026

                  (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)

12-02-2026

Thursday

23-02-2026

Monday

25-02-2026

Wednesday

02-03-2026

Monday

                 Deputy Controller (Conduct)

                for Controller of Examinations

13-02-2026

Friday

17-02-2026

Tuesday

19-02-2026

Thursday



 Date & Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

02-02-2026

Monday
ECON-433 Poverty and Income Distribution 1

BBA-405 Financial Analysis 2

BBA-406 Sales Management 3

BBA-409 Organizational Development 4

BOT-SP-02 Bioremediation 5

BOT-SP-04 Plant Breeding and Horticulture 6

BOT-SP-07 Soil And Agricultural Microbiology 7

BOT-SP-16 Biohazards, Biosafety, Bioethics 8

BOT-SP-18 Plant Physiology and Climate Change 9

BOT-SP-23 Gene Cloning 10

COMM-405 Management Accounting 11

DI-324 Database Administration and Management 12

ECON-414 Major Issues in Pakistan's Economy 13

EDE-170 Sociology IV 14

EDE-178 Islamic Studies IV 15

GS-406 Gender and Crime 16

HPE-406 Specialization in one game (Elective 2) 17

MATH-409 Quantum Mechanics-I 18

PHYS-4303 Nuclear Physics-I 19

BBA-404 Managerial Accounting 20

BBA-407 Marketing Research 21

BBA-408 Strategic Human Resource Manag. 22

BOT-405A Environmental Biology 23

CHEM-415 Applied Chem. (Sp.Theory-I) 24

CHEM-418 Bio Chem. (Sp.Theory-I) 25

COMM-407 Consumer Behavior (Market.Spl.) 26

ECON-415 Development Economics-II 27

EDE-158 Geography IV 28

ENG-404 South Asian Literature 29

ENG-411 Pedagogical Grammar 30

GEOG-401 Geography of Pakistan 31

GS-405 Gender Issues in Urbanization 32

HIS-404 State&Soc.in Medieval India (1206-1707) 33

HPE-405 Research Project 34

ISE-404 Modern Tools of Research 35

MATH-405 Fortran Programming 36

MATH-406 Group Theory-II 37

MATH-408 Number Theory-I 38

PHYS-4312 Advanced Digital Electronics 39

PHYS-4405 Topics in Solid State Physics 40

POL-406 Foreign Policies of USA & UK 41

STAT-411 Time Series Analysis-I 42

BBA-402 Pakistan Economy 43

BSAR-406 Arabic Prosody 44

BSU-405 Persian Prose 45

                 Time 02:00 p.m. to 05:00 pm.

                 On Friday 02:30 p.m. to 05:30 pm.

03-02-2026

Tuesday

09-02-2026

Monday

     UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
NOTIFICATION NO.    07     /Cond. D.S.

  Date Sheet for the B.S. (4 Years Program) Seventh Semester Examination Fall, 2025

 to be held in February-March 2026.

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION

                Paper Time ( Ramzan-ul-Mubarak)  0100 p.m. to 04:00 pm. 

10-02-2026

Tuesday

 



CHEM-410 Organic Chemistry (Sp.Theory-II) 46

CHEM-416 Applied Chem. (Sp.Theory-II) 47

ECON-326 Labor Economics 48

ECON-331 Human Resource Development 49

ENG-402 20th Century Fiction & Prose 50

GEOG-411 Political Geography 51

GS-404 Introduction to Statistical Analysis (SPSS) 52

HPE-404 Scientific Sports Coaching (Foundation 10) 53

MATH-407 Ring Theory 54

PHYS-4302 Quantum Mechanics-II 55

POL-405 Diplomacy 56

SOC-404 Conflict & Alternative Disp.Resolution 57

STAT-416 Categorical Data Analysis 58

BOT-SP-14 Agriculture and Environmental Pollution 59

BSAR-405 History of Arabic Literature-I 60

BSCS-407 TV News Reporting & Production 61

BSCS-409 Public Relations-I 62

ECON-328 Managerial Economics 63

ECON-332 Money Banking and Financial Institutions 64

EDE-162 History IV 65

ENG-415 Intro. to Research Methods in Applied Linguistics 66

ES-64 Fish Physiology & Breeding 67

GEOG-414 Tourism Geography 68

ISE-402 Islamic Economics-I 69

PHYS-4403 Statistical Physics 70

BOT-403A Plant Physiology and Development 71

BSAR-404 Research Methodology 72

BSCS-406 Radio News Reporting & Production 73

BSCS-408 Advertising-I 74

BSU-403 Postcolonial St. of Urdu Literature 75

CHEM-404 Physical Chem. (Sp.Theory-II) 76

CHEM-407 Inorganic Chemistry (Sp.Theory-II) 77

CHEM-413 Analytical Chem. (Sp.Theory-II) 78

COMM-404 Managerial Economics 79

CPSY-413 Psychology of Aging 80

DI-325 Cyber Security 81

ECON-330 Agricultural Economics 82

ECON-427 Environmental and Natural Resource Economics 83

ECON-429 International Finance 84

ENG-403 American Literature 85

ENG-414 Language, Culture and Identity 86

ES-71 General Microbiology 87

GEOG-427 North America 88

GS-403 Gender Project Cycle Management 89

HIS-403 History of the Ottoman Empire(1288-1924) 90

HPE-403 Role of Media in Sports (Elective 3) 91

ISE-401 Comparative Study of Religions-I 92

MATH-403 Numerical Analysis-I 93

PHYS-4103 Astrophysics 94

PHYS-4305 Introductory Particle Physics 95

POL-404 Foreign Policy of Pakistan 96

SOC-403 Electronic Media & Virtual Society 97

SOCW-404 Gender & Development 98

COMM-406 Corporate Finace (Finance Spl) 99

STAT-412 Operation Research 100

12-02-2026

Thursday

10-02-2026

Tuesday

16-02-2026

Monday

17-02-2026

Tuesday



APSY-473 Clinical Psychology-I 101

ARB-401 Arabic-VII 102

BSAR-403 Classical Arabic Poetry 103

BSCS-403 Media Ethics & Laws 104

BSU-402 Feministic Reading of Urdu Literature 105

CHEM-403 Physical Chem. (Sp.Theory-I) 106

CHEM-409 Organic Chemistry (Sp.Theory-I) 107

COMM-403 Insurance & Risk Management 108

ECON-435 Islamic Banking and Finance 109

ENG-405 Research Methodology 110

ENG-413 Language and Gender 111

ES-44 Entomology (Morphology Physiology of Insect) 112

GEOG-431 South Asia 113

MATH-402 Partial differential Equations 114

POL-403 Public International Law-I 115

STAT-406 Research Methodology 116

23-02-2026

Monday
HIS-402 Central Asia 117

BBA-403 Mathematics (Advanced) 118

BOT-401A Principles of Genetics 119

BSAR-401 Modern Arabic Prose 120

BSCS-401 Research Methods-II 121

BSU-404 Arabic Language & Literature-I 122

CHEM-406 Inorganic Chemistry (Sp.Theory-I) 123

CHEM-419 Bio Chem. (Sp.Theory-II) 124

COMM-401 Corporate Law 125

CPSY-411 Clinical Psychology - II 126

ECON-327 Comparative Economic System 127

ECON-329 Introduction to Political Economy 128

ECON-333 Economic Princip, Strategies & Techn of Marketing 129

ECON-334 Population Economics 130

ECON-434 Energy Economics 131

ECON-437 General Equilibrium and Welfare Economics 132

EDE-323 School Organization and Management 133

ENG-401 20th Century British Lit.Poetry & Drama 134

GEOG-434N Principles of Remote Sensing 135

GS-401 Gender, Development and Globalization 136

HIS-401 United States after Second World War 137

HPE-401 Common Sports Injuries, Treatment& Rehabil.(Maj.6) 138

MATH-404 Mathematical Statistics-I 139

MATH-413 Theory of Approx. & Splines-I 140

MATH-415 Fluid Mechanics-I 141

PHYS-4306 Relativistic Quantum Mechanics 142

PHYS-4311 Nanomaterial and Nanodevices 143

PHYS-4406 Advanced Solid State Physics 144

POL-401 Methods of Study & Research 145

SOC-401 Sociology of Health & Illness 146

SOCW-401 Civil Society Organ.& Develop. 147

STAT-403 Basic Econometrics (Theory) 148

ZOOL-401A Biostatistics/Univ Option 149

25-02-2026

Wednesday
PHYS-4607 Medical Physics 150

26-02-2026

Thursday
MATH-412 Operations Research-I

151

CHEM-412 Analytical Chem. (Sp.Theory-I) 152

DI-321 IT Project Management 153

02-03-2026

Monday

18-02-2026

Wednesday

24-02-2026

Tuesday



APSY-471 Experimental Psychology 154

BBA-401 Small Business Management 155

BOT-407A Research Methods 156

BSAR-402 Arabic Rhetoric 157

BSCS-402 Devel. Communciation/Journalism 158

BSU-401 Urdu Journalism, Magazines & Journals 159

CHEM-401 Environmental Chemistry 160

COMM-402 Human Resource Management 161

CPSY-412 Positive Psychology 162

ECON-411 Public Sector Economics 163

EDE-327 Technical Writing and Presentation Skills 164

EI-334 Data Science 165

ENG-412 TESOL - I (English Language Skills) 166

GEOG-433 Techniques in RS and GIS 167

GS-402 Gender and Education 168

HPE-402 Exercise Physiology (Major 7) 169

ISE-403 History & Principles of Tafsir 170

MATH-401 Set Theory 171

PHYS-4201 Classical Electrodynamics-I 172

POL-402 Foreign Policy Analysis 173

SOC-402 Web Survey & SPSS 174

SOCW-403 Medical Social Work 175

STAT-401 Statistical Inference-I (Theory) 176

ZOOL-403A Molecular Biology 177

Dated: 14-01-2026

                    (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)

                      Deputy Controller (Conduct)

                      for Controller of Examinations

03-03-2026

Tuesday



 Date & Day SUBJ CODE PAPER NAME LK NO

ECON-433 Poverty and Income Distribution 1

MATH-419 Mathematical Statistics-II 2

APSY-482 Peace Psychology (Revised) 3

BOT-414A Plant Nutrition and Soil Fertility 4

BSAR-409A Translation 5

CHEM-435 Applied Chem. (Sp.Theory-II) 6

EI-337 Software Quality Assurance 7

ENG-407 Pakistani Literature 8

ES-11 Applied Fisheries 9

MATH-423 Theory of Modules 10

MATH-428 Operations Research-II 11

MATH-429 Theory of Approx.& Spline-II 12

APSY-483 Clinical Psychology - II 13

BOT-412A Plant Pathology 14

CHEM-434 Applied Chem. (Sp.Theory-I) 15

ECON-420A Growth Theories and Models 16

ES-13 Applied Microbiology 17

GE-166 Professional Practices 18

HPE-412 Curriculum Development in Physical Educat. (Maj.9) 19

MATH-416 MeasureTheory & Leb.Intg. 20

PHYS-4405 Topics in Solid State Physics 21

STAT-414 Multivariate Analysis 22

URDU-406 Naaya tanqidi mubahas 23

APSY-481 Positive Psychology (Revised) 24

BBA-414 Taxation Management (Advanced) 25

BOT-410A Molecular Genetics 26

CHEM-432 Analytical Chem. (Sp.Theory-II) 27

ES-97 Mammalogy 28

GE-261 Technical and Business Writing 29

HIS-407 Pak.Eco.An Historical Survey 30

STAT-409 Applied Econometrices (Theory) 31

URDU-412 Urdu adab ka mabed no aabdyati mutila 32

11-02-2026

Wednesday
PHYS-4202 Classical Electrodynamics-II 33

BBA-416 Consumer Behaviour 34

BOT-SP-14 Agriculture and Environmental Pollution 35

CHEM-431 Analytical Chem. (Sp.Theory-I) 36

ECON-328 Managerial Economics 37

EDE-162 History IV 38

POL-411 Political Ideologies 39

STAT-407 Statistical Inference-II (Theory) 40

UE-371 Social Service 41

URDU-411 Urdu adab ki tawarikh ka mutiala 42

ZOOL-405A Bioinformatics 43

13-02-2026

Friday
PHYS-4102 Relativity and Cosmology

44

ARB-402 Arabic-VIII 45

BBA-415 Advertising 46

BOT-416A Advances in Plant Physiology 47

BSCS-421 Public Relations - II 48

CHEM-429 Organic Chemistry (Sp.Theory-II) 49

                 Time 02:00 p.m. to 05:00 pm.

                Paper Time ( Ramzan-ul-Mubarak)  0100 p.m. to 04:00 pm. 

02-02-2026

Monday

03-02-2026

Tuesday

09-02-2026

Monday

     UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB
NOTIFICATION NO.   08    /Cond. D.S.

  Date Sheet for the B.S. (4 Years Program) Eighth Semester Examination Fall, 2025

 to be held in February-March 2026.

                WRITTEN EXAMINATION

16-02-2026

Monday

                 On Friday 02:30 p.m. to 05:30 pm.

10-02-2026

Tuesday

12-02-2026

Thursday

 



DI-421 Virtual Systems & Services 50

ECON-427 Environmental and Natural Resource Economics 51

ISE-407 Comparative Study of Religions-II 52

MATH-418 Numerial Analysis-II 53

PHYS-4103 Astrophysics 54

PHYS-4305 Introductory Particle Physics 55

POL-410 Regional Organizations 56

STAT-415 Total Quality Management 57

ZOOL-409A Zoogeography & Paleontology 58

BBA-412 Financial Institutions & Services 59

CHEM-428 Organic Chemistry (Sp.Theory-I) 60

COMM-414 Invest. Analysis & Manag.(Finance Spl.) 61

ECON-423 Applied Economics 62

ECON-435 Islamic Banking and Finance 63

ENG-406 Continental Literature 64

MATH-424 Number Theory-II 65

POL-409 International Organizations 66

23-02-2026

Monday
PHYS-4404 Solid State Physics-III 67

BBA-410 Statistics (Advanced) 68

BSCS-414H Media in SAARC Countries 69

COMM-410 International Bus.& Finace 70

ECON-424 International Trade 71

ED-324 Comparative Education 72

ET-004 Bible for Christian/Geeta for Hindu 73

HQ-008 Translation of Holy Quran 74

ISE-405 Sciences of Quran 75

IT-408 Introduction to Economics 76

MATH-421 Computer Applications 77

PHYS-4304 Nuclear Physics-II 78

PHYS-4311 Nanomaterial and Nanodevices 79

POL-407 Local Government in Pakistan 80

BBA-417 Labour Laws in Pakistan 81

MATH-417 Methods of Mathematical Physics 82

PHYS-4607 Medical Physics 83

BBA-411 E-Commerce 84

BSCS-419 Advertising-II 85

CHEM-402 Environmental Chemistry 86

CHEM-426 Inorganic Chemistry (Sp.Theory-II) 87

COMM-409 E-Commerce 88

EDE-174 Urdu - IV 89

ENG-408 Teaching of Literature 90

ISE-406 Fiqh-III 91

POL-408 Public International Law-II 92

STAT-413 Time Series Analysis-II 93

Dated: 14-01-2026

16-02-2026

Monday

              Deputy Controller (Conduct)

               for Controller of Examinations

               (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)

18-02-2026

Wednesday

03-03-2026

Tuesday

24-02-2026

Tuesday

25-02-2026

Wednesday



 

 

UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB 
       NOTIFICATION NO.    20   /COND.D.S.      

       

Date Sheet for the B.S. in Computer Science (4 Year Program)  

1 to 8 Semesters Examination, Fall 2025 to be held in February-March, 2026 
     

WRITTEN EXAMINATION 
 

Paper Time: 02:00pm to 05:00pm Friday: 2:30pm to 05:30pm 

Paper Time in  

Ramzan-Ul-Mubarak 
01:00pm to 04:00pm 

 

1st SEMESTER 
 

Date & Day Subject Code Paper Name L.K.# 

02-02-2026 

Monday 
MD-001 Pre-Calculus – I 1 

04-02-2026 

Wednesday 
CC-111 Discrete Structures 2 

11-02-2026 

Wednesday 
MS-152 Probability and Statistics 3 

02-03-2026 

Monday 
MS-151 Applied Physics 4 

        

2nd SEMESTER (Re-sit) 
 

Date & Day Subject Code Paper Name L.K.# 

02-02-2026 

Monday 
CC-112 Programming Fundamentals 1 

04-02-2026 

Wednesday 
DC-121 Digital Logic Design  2 

09-02-2026 

Monday 
GE-164 Communication & Presentation Skills 3 

11-02-2026 

Wednesday 
MS-153 Linear Algebra 4 

         
3rd SEMESTER 

 

Date & Day Subject Code Paper Name L.K.# 

03-02-2026 

Tuesday 
GE-261 Professional Practices 1 

09-02-2026 

Monday 
DC-221 Computer Organization & Assembly Language 2 

16-02-2026 

Monday 
MS-251N Calculus & Analytical Geometry 3 

25-02-2026 

Wednesday 
CC-211 Object Oriented Programming 4 

02-03-2026 

Monday 
UE-171 Introduction to Economics 5 

 

 



 

 

 

4th SEMESTER (Re-sit) 

 

Date & Day Subject Code Paper Name L.K.# 

03-02-2026 

Tuesday 
DC-222 Theory of Automata 1 

09-02-2026 

Monday 
CC-212 Software Engineering 2 

10-02-2026 

Tuesday 
SC-241 Multivariate Calculus  3 

12-02-2026 

Thursday 
UE-272 Introduction to Psychology 4 

24-02-2026 

Tuesday 
CC-213 Data Structures & Algorithms 5 

 

5th SEMESTER 
 

Date & Day Subject Code Paper Name L.K.# 

13-02-2026 

Friday 
DC-321 Design & Analysis of Algorithms 1 

17-02-2026 

Tuesday 
CC-215 Database Systems 2 

19-02-2026 

Thursday 
CC-311 Operating Systems 3 

26-02-2026 

Thursday 
DC-322 Compiler Construction 4 

03-03-2026 

Tuesday 
EC-331 Web Technologies 5 

 
 

6th SEMESTER (Re-sit) 
 

Date & Day Subject Code Paper Name L.K.# 

02-02-2026 

Monday 
CC-313 Computer Networks 1 

04-02-2026 

Wednesday 
DC-323 Parallel & Distributed Computing 2 

11-02-2026 

Wednesday 
DC-324 Artificial Intelligence 3 

13-02-2026 

Friday 
EC-332 Enterprise Application Development 4 

23-02-2026 

Monday 
HQ-006 Translation of the Holy Quran 5 

02-03-2026 

Monday 
EC-333 Mobile Application Development 6 

 
 



 

 

 

7th SEMESTER 

 
 

Date & Day Subject Code Paper Name L.K.# 

09-02-2026 

Monday 
GE-461 Technical & Business Writing 1 

12-02-2026 

Thursday 
SC-342 Numerical Computing 2 

18-02-2026 

Wednesday 
EC-431 Software Project Management 3 

25-02-2026 

Wednesday 
EC-432 Software Quality Assurance 4 

 

8th SEMESTER (Re-sit) 
 

Date & Day Subject Code Paper Name L.K.# 

03-02-2026 

Tuesday 
CC-413 Information Security 1 

09-02-2026 

Monday 
UE-473 Social Service 2 

10-02-2026 

Tuesday 
SC-341 Theory of Programming Languages 3 

12-02-2026 

Thursday 
UE-471 Arabic Language 4 

16-02-2026 

Monday 
UE-472 Principles of Management 5 

24-02-2026 

Tuesday 
HQ-008 Translation of Holy Quran 6 

 

 

 

 

                    (MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF) 

               Deputy Controller (Conduct)  

Dated: 14-Jan-2026            for Controller of Examinations 

 

 

 


